Undergraduate

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 727.00 $ 727.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 14,496.00
Health Insurance $ 1,497.00 $ 1,497.00
Continuing Student Total $ 8,589.00 $ 23,085.00
Document Management Fee $ 193.00 $ 193.00
New Student Total $ 8,782.00 $ 23,278.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,418.40 § 4,317.60

Graduate - Academic

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,438.50 $ 16,989.50
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Masters Student Total $ 9,530.50 $ 17,081.50
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 117.00 $ 117.00
New Doctoral Student Total $ 9,555.50 $ 17,106.50
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
New Law Academic Masters Student Total $ 9,545.50 $ 17,096.50
New Law Academic Doctoral Student Total $ 9,570.50 $ 17,121.50
Continuing Law Academic Student Total $ 9,453.50 $ 17,004.50
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,413.10 $ 2,923.30



Master of Architecture (M.Arch.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,473.00 $ 3,473.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,911.50 $ 19,034.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,003.50 $ 19,126.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,107.70 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 19084MARCG or 192F2MARCG

Master of Business Administration (Full-Time MBA)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 23,428.00 $ 17,533.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 32,866.50 $ 33,094.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 32,958.50 $ 33,186.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 6,098.70 $ 6,144.20

Plan Code = 70141MBAG



Master of City & Regional Planning (M.C.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,473.00 $ 3,473.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,911.50 $ 19,034.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,003.50 $ 19,126.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,107.70 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 19165MCPG

Master of Science in Civil & Environmental Engineering (M.S.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,120.00 $ 6,084.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,558.50 $ 21,645.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 12,650.50 $ 21,737.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,037.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 162E9MSP



Master of Development Practice (M.D.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 9,672.00 $ 9,672.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 19,110.50 $ 25,233.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 19,202.50 $ 25,325.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,347.50 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 042C5MDPG

Educational Leadership (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,438.50 $ 18,561.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 12,530.50 $ 18,653.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,013.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 799A5MAG



Teacher Education (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,438.50 $ 18,561.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 12,530.50 $ 18,653.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,013.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 799A4MAG

Master of Engineering (M.Eng.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 16,850.00 $ 12,950.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 26,288.50 $ 28,511.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 26,380.50 $ 28,603.00

Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,783.10 $ 3,332.20
Flan code = 16Z88MENGG, 162/5MENGG, 1628/MENGG, 1T6290MENGG, 16292Z2MIENGG,
16328MENGG, 16295MENGG, 16296 MENGG, 16298MENGG, or 16334MENGG



Master of Information Management and Systems (M.I.M.S.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,936.00 $ 3,936.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,374.50 $ 19,497.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,466.50 $ 19,589.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,200.30 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 81776 MIMSG

Master in Journalism (M.J.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,750.00 $ 3,750.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,188.50 $ 19,311.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,280.50 $ 19,403.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,163.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 71483MJG



Master of Landscape Architecture (M.L.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,473.00 $ 3,473.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,911.50 $ 19,034.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,003.50 $ 19,126.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,107.70 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 19489MLAG or 192F3MLAG

Joint Medical Degree Program (M.S. in Health & Medical Sciences and M.D. with UCSF)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 11,204.00 $ 11,204.00
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 20,673.00 $ 26,795.50
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 6,792.14  $ 3,806.80

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
First Term JMP Total $ 9,561.00 $ 17,112.00

Plan Code = 00424MSG



Doctor of Optometry (O.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 9,060.00 $ 8,711.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 18,498.50 $ 24,272.00
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 117.00 $ 117.00
New Student Total $ 18,615.50 $ 24,389.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,225.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 916120DG

Product Development (M.S. in Chemical Engineering)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 14,000.00 $ 14,000.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 23,438.50 $ 29,561.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 23,530.50 $ 29,653.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,213.10 $§ 3,332.20



Master and Doctor of Public Health (M.P.H. and Dr.P.H.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,395.00 $ 4,395.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,833.50 $ 19,956.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New M.P.H. Student Total $ 13,925.50 $ 20,048.00
Document Management Fee - PhD $ 117.00 $ 117.00
New Dr.P.H. Student Total $ 13,950.50 $ 20,073.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,292.10 § 3,332.20

Plan Code = 96789MPHG or 96789DPHG or 96789PHSFG

Master of Public Policy (M.P.P.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,875.00 $ 5,179.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,313.50 $ 20,740.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 14,405.50 $ 20,832.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,388.10 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 82790MPPG



Master of Social Welfare (M.S.W.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 2,424.00 $ 2,424.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 11,862.50 $ 17,985.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 11,954.50 $ 18,077.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,897.90 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 86864MSWG

Master of Arts in Statistics (M.A.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 9,116.00 $ 9,116.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 18,554.50 $ 24,677.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 18,646.50 $ 24,769.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 3,236.30 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = #00891MAG



Master in Translational Medicine (M.T.M.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 16,728.00 $ 16,728.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 26,166.50 $ 32,289.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 26,258.50 $ 32,381.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,758.70 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 162C8MTMG

Master of Urban Design (M.U.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,473.00 $ 3,473.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 12,911.50 $ 19,034.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 92.00 $ 92.00
New Student Total $ 13,003.50 $ 19,126.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 2,107.70 $ 3,332.20

Plan Code = 19920MUDG



Juris Doctor (Law JD)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 17,582.00 $ 13,435.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 27,035.50 $ 29,011.00
Document Management Fee - Law $ 30.00 $ 30.00
New Student Total $ 27,065.50 $ 29,041.00
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,929.50 $ 5,324.60

Plan Code = 84501JDG

Jurisprudence & Social Policy (Ph.D.) or Doctor of Science of Law (J.S.D.)

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,453.50 $ 17,004.50
Document Management Fee - Law $ 117.00 $ 117.00
New Law Academic Student Total $ 9,570.50 $ 17,121.50
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 1,413.10 $ 2,923.30

Plan Code = 84485PHDG or 842C1JSDG



Master of Laws (LL.M.)

LLM Per Term Fee $ 30,172.50 $ 30,172.50
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Document Management Fee $ 30.00 $ -

Calculated Program Fee $ 29,362.00 $ 29,392.00
Fall 2018 Admit Student Total $ 32,545.50 $ 32,545.50

Plan Code = 845BOLLMG

Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Hybrid

Hybrid LLM Fall Term Fee $ 14,367.75 $ 15,086.25
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Document Management Fee

Calculated Program Fee $ 13,667.25 $ 14,385.75
Fall 2018 Student Total $ 14,367.75 $ 15,086.25

Plan Code = 845B0HLLMG

Law JD/JSP Concurrent Degree Program

Tuition - Law $ 2,860.50 $ 2,860.50
Tuition - Grad $ 2,860.50 $ 2,860.50
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 700.50 $ 700.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 80.00 $ 80.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition - Law $ 3,061.25
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition - Grad $ 3,775.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 14,065.60 $ 10,748.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Health Insurance $ 2,373.00 $ 2,373.00
Continuing Student Total $ 23,519.10 $ 27,038.25
Document Management Fee - Law $ 30.00 $ 30.00
New Student Total $ 23,549.10 $ 27,068.25
Minimum to be Officially Registered $ 4,226.22 $ 5,327.60



